Gribdale Gallop

Gribdale Gallop
N.Runner/NEHRA Summer Series 2012

Pos.

O©CoO~NOOOTHA, WNPE

23

No.
514
666
307
677
17
311
352
325
342
539
330
651
343
370
661
324
374
680
334
100
502
314
1101
650
509
150
500
907
999
3
159
542
372
524
507
679
819
538
801
373
681
806
805
902
106
153
512
903
676
904
800
8
669
803
162

Name

James Bulman
Paul Butler
Nicholas Barber
Joe Blackett

Catherine Williamson

lan McGrath
Gareth Wilson
Joe Johnson
Jonathan Skidmore
Tony Heron

Giles Hawking
Rob Williamson
Paul McGough
Joseph Smith
Brian Saysell
Martin Clements
Danny Braun

Carl Thompson
Rob Allinson
Nicola Kent
Jason Ellis
Thomas Jones
Neil Scruton
Derek Parrington
Daniel Whittle
Kay Neesam
Richard Lindsay
Stephen Mummery
Alistair MacDonald
Shelli Gordon
Kath Aspin

Mike Smith

Paul Jenkin

Dean Stockwell
Brendan Anglim
Jonathan Stubbs
Colin Craggs
Darren Ansbro
Christopher Wright
Jonathan Maniller
Will Dyson

Mick Clarke

Pete Wilkin
Andrew Johnson
Diane Jobson
Lorraine Hiles
David Heath
Trevor Symonds
Richard Hambly
Stuart Hardcastle
Chris Jamieson
Sarah Glover

Trevor Wakenshaw

David Robinson
Sharon Gayter

Club

New Marske H
Loftus & Whitby
Pennine AC

Dark Peak FR
Loftus & Whitby
Durham Fell R
North York Moors
Esk Valley Fell
North York Moors
Dark Peak FR
Knavesmire H
Loftus & Whitby
North York Moors
Individual#

North York Moors
North York Moors
Esk Valley Fell
Scarborough AC
Redcar RC
Loftus & Whitby
H'Pool Burn Rd.
Redcar RC
Scarborough AC
Swaledale RR
Individual#

New Marske H
Esk Valley Fell
York Acorn
Morpeth H & AC
New Marske H
New Marske H
New Marske H
North Belfast H
Esk Valley Fell
North York Moors
Darwen Dashers
Individual#
B'ham Marsh H
North York Moors
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
Loftus & Whitby
Thirsk & Sow
Knavesmire H
North York Moors
Thirsk & Sow
New Marske H
FRA#

H'Pool Burn Rd.
Swaledale RR
Esk Valley Fell
Thirsk & Sow
N'land Fell R
FRA#

North York Moors
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01-Aug-12
Race 9

time cat/pos/pts/total

48.28
51.10
55.11
55.27
56.08
56.30
56.44
57.12
57.18
58.11
58.13
58.25
59.06
59.25
59.26
60.11
60.23
60.57
61.23
61.26
62.10
62.21
62.35
62.42
62.45
62.56
63.17
63.26
63.30
63.35
63.53
64.38
64.40
65.12
65.12
65.21
65.23
65.40
65.54
66.30
66.48
67.12
67.14
67.52
68.11
68.59
69.28
69.48
69.50
69.52
69.54
69.56
70.11
70.39
70.51

M40/1/50/150
M45/1/50/150
MO/1/50/148
M45/2/48/98
FO/1/50/150
MO/2/48/219
MO/3/46/92
MO/4/45/181
MO/5/44/85
M40/2/48/96
MO/6/43/301
M45/3/46/338
MO/7/42/129
MJ/1/50/50
M45/4/45/277
MO/8/41/201
MO/9/40/40
M45/5/44/44
MO/10/39/282
F40/1/50/300
M40/3/46/273
MO/11/38/281
M65/1/50/250
M45/6/43/214
MO/12/37/213
F45/1/50/300
M40/4/45/166
M55/1/50/336
M45/7/42/42
FO/2/48/294
F45/2/48/148
M40/5/44/44
MO/13/36/36
M40/6/43/175
M40/7/42/319
M45/8/41/41
M50/1/50/98
M40/8/41/83
M50/2/48/305
MO/14/35/35
M45/9/40/40
M50/3/46/323
M50/4/45/235
M55/2/48/325
F40/2/48/188
F45/3/46/328
M40/9/40/251
M55/3/46/87
M45/10/39/80
M55/4/45/214
M50/5/44/297
FO/3/46/181
M45/11/38/206
M50/6/43/259
F45/4/45/91
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56 21
57 926
58 925
59 1000
60 1006
61 101
62 371
63 204
64 655
65 920
66 1125
67 525
68 660
69 152
70 824
71 656
72 802
73 541
74 825
75 927
76 4
77 668
78 351
79 205
80 1111
(End)

Teams:

male:

female:

gabhwnNPE

ga b wnNPE

Lorraine Laycock
David Johnson
Paul Jackson
Mike Shaw
Stephen Ramsden
Ella Towers
Jason MacVough
Janet Cordingley
Paul Cutler

Phil Outram

Ron Sherwood
Vincent Stockwell
lan Wanless
Jane Raper
William Gayter
Paul Haydon
Mark Edwards
Nicholas O'Grady
John Barker
James Robson
Fran Jeffrey
Martin Hunt

Paul Hunt

Anne Robson
Alan Wikeley

Club

North York Moors 'A'

Esk Valley Fell ‘A’
New Marske H 'A'

North York Moors 'B'

Esk Valley Fell 'B'

New Marske H 'A'

Loftus & Whitby 'A'

Thirsk & Sow A’

North York Moors 'A'

B'ham Marsh H 'A'

Pickering RC
N'land Fell R
S'land Strollers
North York Moors
Individual#
Individual#
Knavesmire H
Knavesmire H
B'ham Marsh H
S'land Strollers
New Marske H
Esk Valley Fell
North York Moors
B'ham Marsh H
North York Moors
FRA#

North York Moors
New Marske H
Isle of Man
Individual#
Thirsk & Sow

Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
B'ham Marsh H
Thirsk & Sow

Points

1
1
1
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40
76
22
28
70

12
19
29
31
44
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71.18
71.19
71.46
71.56
72.26
72.54
74.42
74.49
75.04
75.06
75.07
75.08
75.30
76.14
77.11
77.34
79.24
79.45
79.49
79.50
80.04
82.56
83.40
85.34
89.40

Positions

6,8,12,14
7,16,24,29
1,27,40,54
15,30,34,49
35,36,44,55

3,4,5
1,2,(16)
7,8,14
6,9,(16)
13,15,(16)

FO/4/45/45
M55/5/44/127
M55/6/43/123
M60/1/50/340
M60/2/48/236
F40/3/46/236

MO/15/34/34
F50/1/50/250
M45/12/37/231
M55/7/42/118
M70/1/50/350
M40/10/39/194
M45/13/36/190
F45/5/44/277
M50/7/42/86
M45/14/35/293
M50/8/41/253
M40/11/38/38
M50/9/40/40
M55/8/41/125
FO/5/44/215
M45/15/34/185
MO/16/33/121
F50/2/48/142
M65/2/48/240

Team pts/total

15/111
14/130
13/78
12/71
11/91

15/89
14/44
13/89
12/25
11/46

Page 2



Gribdale Gallop N.Runner/NEHRA Summer Series 2012

Comments:

A balmy summer's evening with a variable breeze. What was noticeable in the men's
race was that the first eight runners were from different clubs. In the men's race Jim
Bulman was soon in a clear lead with Paul Butler his main challenger. By Roseberry
Jim had a clear lead of two minutes with Paul being three minutes ahead of the third
placed runner Nick Barber. This order remained through the finish line. In the women's
race Catherine Williamson was a clear winner followed by Nicola Kent, Kay Neesam,
Shelli Gordon and Kath Aspin in a line as they came off Roseberry with the biggest gap
being between second and third. In the team events North York Moors were comfortably
ahead of both Esk Valley and New Marske in the men's event whilst in the women's
team event New Marske with excellent packing won from 'Loftus and Whitby' and
"Thirsk and Sowerby.' The closest category race of the night was in the M60 where
Mike Shaw held off Stephen Ramsden, as they 'cantered’ along the Roseberry/Gribdale
wall.

In the overall series the leading three in the men's are Cameron J Taylor, Rob
Williamson and Dan Middlemas. In the women's they are Kay Neesam, Nicola Kent and
Lorraine Hiles. Hope to see you at the new 'Grunt' Dave.

Next Race:  Guisborough Grunt 15-Aug-12
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