Gribdale GallopN.Runner/NEHRA Summer Series 2012

01-Aug-12 Race 9

Pos.	No.	Name	Club	time	cat/pos/pts/total
1	514	James Bulman	New Marske H	48.28	M40/1/50/150
2	666	Paul Butler	Loftus & Whitby	51.10	M45/1/50/150
3	307	Nicholas Barber	Pennine AC	55.11	MO/1/50/148
4	677	Joe Blackett	Dark Peak FR	55.27	M45/2/48/98
5	17	Catherine Williamson	Loftus & Whitby	56.08	FO/1/50/150
6	311	Ian McGrath	Durham Fell R	56.30	MO/2/48/219
7	352	Gareth Wilson	North York Moors	56.44	MO/3/46/92
8	325	Joe Johnson	Esk Valley Fell	57.12	MO/4/45/181
9	342	Jonathan Skidmore	North York Moors	57.18	MO/5/44/85
10	539	Tony Heron	Dark Peak FR	58.11	M40/2/48/96
11	330	Giles Hawking	Knavesmire H	58.13	MO/6/43/301
12	651	Rob Williamson	Loftus & Whitby	58.25	M45/3/46/338
13	343	Paul McGough	North York Moors	59.06	MO/7/42/129
14	370	Joseph Smith	Individual#	59.25	MJ/1/50/50
15	661	Brian Saysell	North York Moors	59.26	M45/4/45/277
16	324	Martin Clements	North York Moors	60.11	MO/8/41/201
17	374	Danny Braun	Esk Valley Fell	60.23	MO/9/40/40
18	680	Carl Thompson	Scarborough AC	60.57	M45/5/44/44
19	334	Rob Allinson	Redcar RC	61.23	MO/10/39/282
20	100	Nicola Kent	Loftus & Whitby	61.26	F40/1/50/300
21	502	Jason Ellis	H'Pool Burn Rd.	62.10	M40/3/46/273
22	314	Thomas Jones	Redcar RC	62.10	MO/11/38/281
23	1101	Neil Scruton	Scarborough AC	62.35	M65/1/50/250
23 24	650	Derek Parrington	Swaledale RR	62.42	M45/6/43/214
2 4 25	509	Daniel Whittle	Individual#	62.45	MO/12/37/213
26	150	Kay Neesam	New Marske H	62.56	F45/1/50/300
20 27	500	Richard Lindsay	Esk Valley Fell	63.17	M40/4/45/166
28	907	Stephen Mummery	York Acorn	63.26	M55/1/50/336
29	999	Alistair MacDonald	Morpeth H & AC	63.30	M45/7/42/42
30	3	Shelli Gordon	New Marske H	63.35	FO/2/48/294
31	159	Kath Aspin	New Marske H	63.53	F45/2/48/148
32	542	Mike Smith	New Marske H	64.38	M40/5/44/44
33	372	Paul Jenkin	North Belfast H	64.40	MO/13/36/36
34	524	Dean Stockwell	Esk Valley Fell	65.12	M40/6/43/175
35	507	Brendan Anglim	North York Moors	65.12	M40/7/42/319
36	679	Jonathan Stubbs	Darwen Dashers	65.21	M45/8/41/41
37	819	Colin Craggs	Individual#	65.23	M50/1/50/98
38	538	Darren Ansbro	B'ham Marsh H	65.40	M40/8/41/83
39	801	Christopher Wright	North York Moors	65.54	M50/2/48/305
40	373	Jonathan Maniller	Esk Valley Fell	66.30	MO/14/35/35
41	681	Will Dyson	Esk Valley Fell	66.48	M45/9/40/40
42	806	Mick Clarke	Loftus & Whitby	67.12	M50/3/46/323
43	805	Pete Wilkin	Thirsk & Sow	67.14	M50/4/45/235
44	902	Andrew Johnson	Knavesmire H	67.52	M55/2/48/325
45	106	Diane Jobson	North York Moors	68.11	F40/2/48/188
46	153	Lorraine Hiles	Thirsk & Sow	68.59	F45/3/46/328
47	512	David Heath	New Marske H	69.28	M40/9/40/251
48	903	Trevor Symonds	FRA#	69.48	M55/3/46/87
49	676	Richard Hambly	H'Pool Burn Rd.	69.50	M45/10/39/80
50	904	Stuart Hardcastle	Swaledale RR	69.52	M55/4/45/214
51	800	Chris Jamieson	Esk Valley Fell	69.54	M50/5/44/297
52	8	Sarah Glover	Thirsk & Sow	69.56	FO/3/46/181
53	669	Trevor Wakenshaw	N'land Fell R	70.11	M45/11/38/206
54	803	David Robinson	FRA#	70.11	M50/6/43/259
55	162	Sharon Gayter	North York Moors	70.59	F45/4/45/91
55	102	Sharon Gayter	NOTH TORK WOODS	70.51	1 5/5/7/7/51

56	21	Lorraine Laycock	Pickering RC	71.18	FO/4/45/45
57	926	David Johnson	N'land Fell R	71.19	M55/5/44/127
58	925	Paul Jackson	S'land Strollers	71.46	M55/6/43/123
59	1000	Mike Shaw	North York Moors	71.56	M60/1/50/340
60	1006	Stephen Ramsden	Individual#	72.26	M60/2/48/236
61	101	Ella Towers	Individual#	72.54	F40/3/46/236
62	371	Jason MacVough	Knavesmire H	74.42	MO/15/34/34
63	204	Janet Cordingley	Knavesmire H	74.49	F50/1/50/250
64	655	Paul Cutler	B'ham Marsh H	75.04	M45/12/37/231
65	920	Phil Outram	S'land Strollers	75.06	M55/7/42/118
66	1125	Ron Sherwood	New Marske H	75.07	M70/1/50/350
67	525	Vincent Stockwell	Esk Valley Fell	75.08	M40/10/39/194
68	660	lan Wanless	North York Moors	75.30	M45/13/36/190
69	152	Jane Raper	B'ham Marsh H	76.14	F45/5/44/277
70	824	William Gayter	North York Moors	77.11	M50/7/42/86
71	656	Paul Haydon	FRA#	77.34	M45/14/35/293
72	802	Mark Edwards	North York Moors	79.24	M50/8/41/253
73	541	Nicholas O'Grady	New Marske H	79.45	M40/11/38/38
74	825	John Barker	Isle of Man	79.49	M50/9/40/40
75	927	James Robson	Individual#	79.50	M55/8/41/125
76	4	Fran Jeffrey	Thirsk & Sow	80.04	FO/5/44/215
77	668	Martin Hunt	Esk Valley Fell	82.56	M45/15/34/185
78	351	Paul Hunt	Esk Valley Fell	83.40	MO/16/33/121
79	205	Anne Robson	B'ham Marsh H	85.34	F50/2/48/142
80	1111	Alan Wikeley	Thirsk & Sow	89.40	M65/2/48/240
(End)					

Teams:	Club	Points	Positions	Team pts/total
male:	1 North York Moors 'A'	40	6,8,12,14	15/111
	2 Esk Valley Fell 'A'	76	7,16,24,29	14/130
	3 New Marske H 'A'	122	1,27,40,54	13/78
	4 North York Moors 'B'	128	15,30,34,49	12/71
	5 Esk Valley Fell 'B'	170	35,36,44,55	11/91
female:	1 New Marske H 'A'	12	3,4,5	15/89
	2 Loftus & Whitby 'A'	19	1,2,(16)	14/44
	3 Thirsk & Sow 'A'	29	7,8,14	13/89
	4 North York Moors 'A'	31	6,9,(16)	12/25
	5 B'ham Marsh H 'A'	44	13,15,(16)	11/46

Comments:

A balmy summer's evening with a variable breeze. What was noticeable in the men's race was that the first eight runners were from different clubs. In the men's race Jim Bulman was soon in a clear lead with Paul Butler his main challenger. By Roseberry Jim had a clear lead of two minutes with Paul being three minutes ahead of the third placed runner Nick Barber. This order remained through the finish line. In the women's race Catherine Williamson was a clear winner followed by Nicola Kent, Kay Neesam, Shelli Gordon and Kath Aspin in a line as they came off Roseberry with the biggest gap being between second and third. In the team events North York Moors were comfortably ahead of both Esk Valley and New Marske in the men's event whilst in the women's team event New Marske with excellent packing won from 'Loftus and Whitby' and 'Thirsk and Sowerby.' The closest category race of the night was in the M60 where Mike Shaw held off Stephen Ramsden, as they 'cantered' along the Roseberry/Gribdale wall.

In the overall series the leading three in the men's are Cameron J Taylor, Rob Williamson and Dan Middlemas. In the women's they are Kay Neesam, Nicola Kent and Lorraine Hiles. Hope to see you at the new 'Grunt' Dave.

Next Race: Guisborough Grunt 15-Aug-12